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See enlarged drawings at the end of document

Product specification

¢ DCCS housing with 6 LC duplex adapters front mounted

« easy assembly/disassembly in DCCS subrack (19 inch, 1 RU)

« suitable for the installation of pre-terminated installation cables (Prefab) with mini breakout cables in customer specific lengths

« housing: galvanized sheet steel, stainless steel front, strain relief via M20 cable gland
« variants: blue (SM), green (SM APC), lime green (OM5), violet (OM4), agua (OM3)

« all available variants can be created with the configurator
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General Data
Fields of application

Mechanical measurement according to MICE

Ingress measurement according to MICE

Climatic measurement according to MICE

Electromagnetic measurement according to MICE

Design

Mounting style

Transmission technology

Port numbering

Color

Dimensions
Dimension (L x W x H)
Dimension (L x W x H)

Inches

Fiber class

Mode type of the fiber

Connections/interfaces

Connector technology interface 1

structured building cabling
office areas
data center

M1

11

C1

E3

subassembly / assembly / module / unit
DCCS

Fiber optic

yes

aqua

186.6 mm x 53.5 mm x 39.6 mm
7.346 in. x 2.106 in. x 1.559 in.
19 inches

for OM3

Multimode

LC-D Couplers

Number of ports interface 1 6
Number of equipped ports interface 1 6
Number of ports with dust protection interface 1 6
Number of ports with dust protection interface 2 6
Mechanical data

Cut-out DCCS
Connector type duplex
Life - Number of mating cycles min. 1000
strain relief yes
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Technical Data

Materials and material properties

Material - Assembly housing sheet steel
Material - Assembly housing finish Zn (zinc)
Material - Sleeve ceramic, slotted
Material - Coupler housing Plastics
Halogen free yes

RoHS compliant
Classifications

ETIM 7.0 EC001129
ETIM 8.0 EC001129
ETIM 9.0 EC001129
ETIM 10.0 EC001129

Packing details
Type of packaging 1 pc(s) / box
Application note

This product is a standard product of METZ CONNECT. METZ CONNECT is not aware of the specific intended use of the
goods by the Customer or any customers of the Customer. The Customer guarantees that it has fully and sufficiently tested
the use of the goods and any product modifications, product changes or product enhancements with regard to the specific
intended use in accordance with the state of the art or in any other way. At METZ CONNECT's request, the Customer shall
submit and make available meaningful evidence (e.g. test and laboratory protocols, certifications, etc.).
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Accessories

P/N

130D2B1B-E
130D2B1G-E
130D2B2B-E
130D2B2G-E

Designation

DCCS2 BGT 19 inch 1RU subrack black
DCCS2 BGT 19 inch 1RU subrack light gray
DCCS2 BGT 19 inch 1RU subrack black
DCCS2 BGT 19 inch 1RU subrack light gray

C‘ METZ CONNECT GmbH | Im Tal 2 | 78176 Blumberg | Germany
Phone +49 7702 533-0 | Fax +49 7702 533-433
Weitere Dokumentation siehe / additional documentation see /
documentation supplémentaire voir www.metz-connect.com

RIA ... BTR o

© 2025 METZ CONNECT - Technische Anderungen vorbehalten! Subject to modifications! Sous réserve de modifications techniques!



METZ
CONNECT

We realize ideas

Data sheet Page 5/5
DCCS subassembly OM3 6xLC-Duplex PIN
130D205J00000N
EAN 4251394644875
2025/07/23
Version: D
lllustrations

Dimensional drawing

186.6 [7.346] , gi
._ ]
o] —x
L]
535 [2.108] _
Ansicht X

view X
m

C‘ METZ CONNECT GmbH | Im Tal 2 | 78176 Blumberg | Germany
Phone +49 7702 533-0 | Fax +49 7702 533-433
Weitere Dokumentation siehe / additional documentation see / RIA CONNECT RNETCOM

documentation supplémentaire voir www.metz-connect.com

© 2025 METZ CONNECT - Technische Anderungen vorbehalten! Subject to modifications! Sous réserve de modifications techniques!


http://www.tcpdf.org

